

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1137 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhagwan Din & others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- J.S. Sengar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

The instant appeal has been filed in the year 1988 by Sri J.S. Sengar, learned counsel for the appellants who has left for heavenly abode. This appeal has been swinging since last three decades on the dint of the order dated 11.5.1988 operating in favour of the appellants.

Let notice be issued to the accused appellants through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad to engage another counsel. In case the appellants are not surviving, the Chief Judicial Magistrate shall submit a report in this regard as per circular issued by this Court.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 19.3.2018 along with the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within a week for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 6.2.2018

M. Tariq