

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1137 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhagwan Din

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- J.S. Sengar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Pursuant to the order dated 06.02.2018, a report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad dated 19.03.2018 has been received indicating that all the appellants have left the village 20 years ago and now residing at somewhere else and hence their whereabouts is not known.

Let notices be issued to the sureties through CJM, Allahabad, for ensuring the presence of the appellants before this Court. Since the lower court record has already been received, photostat copies of the sureties, who stood for the appellants be sent to the court below.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad as well as Senior Superintendent of Police, Allahabad are directed to effectuate the notice to the sureties as provided under section 446 of the Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of this order be provided to the learned Additional Government Advocate for information and necessary compliance.

Let the case be listed after four weeks.

Order Date :- 18.4.2018

Prajapati