

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1137 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhagwan Din

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- J.S. Sengar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Power of Sri H.N. Singh on behalf of appellant no.4 / Suraj Din is taken on record. Sri Singh further states that appellants no. 1, 2 and 3 have expired and in support thereof, is ready and willing to file an affidavit with the supporting death certificates issued by the registering authority.

Since appellant no.4 is already represented, we do not find any justification to continue with the notice issued to his surety / Shyam Lal, now represented by Sri V.K. Sharma, Advocate.

The notice to said surety stands recalled.

Office to ensure that when the case is listed next, name of Sri H.N. Singh is shown as counsel for appellant no.4.

L.C.R, stands summoned. Office to prepare the paper-books within six weeks and to hand over the same to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and to the learned A.G.A, free of cost.

List in the week commencing **20.8.2018** for hearing.

Order Date :- 4.7.2018

N.S.Rathour